

Name: Barbara E. Jewell Age: 76 Hometown: Harbor Beach Funeral Date: April 29, 2024 Date of Birth: April 23, 1947 Date of Passing: April 22, 2024 Funeral Home: Ramsey Funeral Home

Funeral Information

Cremation has taken place. A celebration of life will take place Monday, April 29, 2024 at Zion Lutheran Church, at 11 am, with Rev. Matthew Durance officiating. Arrangements are being handled by the Ramsey Funeral Home of Harbor Beach. Memories can be shared at www.RamseyFH.com

Family of the Deceased

Barb is survived by her husband Gerald Jewell of Harbor Beach, grandchildren: Sara Frederick, Hunter Falcon, Jessica Couture, Chris Couture, a great grandchild is on the way, Step children: Michael (Cheryle) Jewell, Steven Jewell, Paul (Pam) Jewell, step grandchildren: Michael, Jr.(Stephanie) Jewell, Anthony Jewell, Amber (Kyle) Jewell, Jacob and Jerry Jewell, Andrew Jewell and Sydney Jewell, 3 step great grandchildren, her siblings: Frank (Cindy) Hughes, Gary (Karen) Hughes, Joann Seltz, Roger (Kathy) Hughes, and many nieces and nephews. Barb was preceded in death by a daughter, Brenda Frederick, sister Mary Wills, and her parents, Benjamin and Bertha Hughes.

Biography

Barbara E. Jewell, age 76 of Harbor Beach, passed away Monday, April 22, 2024
at Harbor Beach Community Hospital, with her family by her side. She was born on April 23, 1947 in Bad Axe to the late Benjamin and Bertha (Marks) Hughes.
Barb and Gerald Jewell were united in marriage on April 13, 1994. Barb was a member of Zion Lutheran Church. She enjoyed quilting, gardening, flowers, cooking, bowling, and taking care of everyone. She loved being with friends and family.